
SCIP Grants $12,822,028
$45,500

$12,776,528

No. Applicant Project Name Type Total OPWC Req. D8 Rec. Cumulative Score Notes

1 Akron Romig Road Reconstruction RD $11,347,020 $9,100,000 $9,100,000 $9,100,000 137
3 Mogadore Prospect Street Improvements RD $1,272,203 $636,101 $636,101 9,736,101$     114
3 Barberton Frashure Park Package Plant Ph IV WW $715,000 $565,000 $565,000 10,301,101$   113
4 Akron Sanitary Sewer Small Diameter Lining 2019 WW $2,100,000 $500,000 $500,000 10,801,101$   111
5 Barberton Brentwood Estates Package Plant Ph III WW $1,960,000 $1,760,000 $1,760,000 12,561,101$   111

Total $12,561,101
Balance $215,427

1 Akron Waterloo Road Brewster Creek Box Culvert BR $1,044,300 $500,000 105 Also LTIP Eligible
2 Akron Water Line Replacement 2018 W $2,000,000 $1,000,000 95
3 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph IV RD $839,665 $295,142 93 SG Submission; Grant/Loan ($295,142)
4 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph III RD $823,833 $578,634 91 SG Submission
5 Akron Stuber Street Bridge BR $1,120,040 $750,000 90 Also LTIP Eligible
6 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XIV RD $743,448 $299,999 90 SG Submission
7 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XV RD $653,785 $287,665 90 SG Submission
8 Akron Mull Avenue Improvement RD $2,417,500 $2,070,500 82 Also LTIP Eligible
9 Clinton Cleveland Massillon Road Resurfacing RD $748,424 $673,584 73 SG Submission

SCIP Loans $2,792,552
No. Applicant Project Name Type Total OPWC Req. D8 Rec. Cumulative Score Notes

1 Twinsburg Oakwood Drive Improvements W 976,425 488,212 488,212 488,212 108 Also Grant/Loan (105) and Grant (102) Requests
2 North Hills Water District Canyon View Water Line Replacement W 1,215,000 850,350 850,350 1,338,562 99 Requested Grant/Loan; Accepting Loan Only
3 Macedonia Valley View Road Reconstruction RD 997,007 897,306 897,306 2,235,868 95 Also Requested Grant (102)
4 Norton Eastern Road Waterline Extension W 953,000 476,500 476,500 2,712,368 94 Requested Grant/Loan; Accepting Loan Only

Total $2,712,368
Balance $80,184

RLP Loans $1,941,501
No. Applicant Project Name Type Total OPWC Req. D8 Rec. Cumulative Score Notes

1 Stow KSU Airport Water Trunk Line W 1,260,260 1,260,260 1,260,260 1,260,260 72 Also submitted as Grant (66); Taking Loan
Total $1,260,260

Balance $681,241

Total Available (Allocation + Carryover)
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SCIP Grants, SCIP Loans, RLP Loans

STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (SCIP)

Less Administrative Fees from SCIP

Total Available (Allocation + Carryover)

PY 33 SCIP Project Allocation

Total Available (Allocation + Carryover)

SCIP Contingency



LTIP Grants $2,966,421
$19,500

$2,946,921
$367,784 $370,750
$197,733 $233,585

No. Applicant Project Name Type Tot. Project OPWC Req. D8 Recom. Cumulative Score Notes

1 Akron Promenade Phase II RD $11,211,000 $1,250,000 $1,250,000 1,250,000$  123

2 Norton Newpark Drive Reconstruction RD $1,330,000 $665,000 $665,000 1,915,000$  116

3 Northfield Center Twp Springwood & Natalie RD $830,500 $415,250 $415,250 2,330,250$  113

4 Clinton Cleveland Massillon Road Culvert Ph II BR $259,585 $233,585 $233,585 2,934,585$  107 LTIP 5-Year Requirement

5 Summit County Cleveland Massillon Road RD $370,750 $370,750 $370,750 2,701,000$  54 LTIP 5-Year Requirement

Total 2,934,585$ 

Balance $12,336

1 Akron Waterloo Rd Brewster Creek Box Culvert BR $1,044,300 $500,000 105 Also SCIP Eligible

2 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph IV RD $839,665 $295,142 93 SG Submission

3 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph III RD $823,833 $578,634 91 SG Submission

4 Akron Stuber Street Bridge BR $1,120,040 $750,000 90 Also SCIP Eligible

5 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XIV RD $743,448 $299,999 90 SG Submission

6 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XV RD $653,785 $287,665 90 SG Submission

7 Akron Mull Avenue Improvement RD $2,417,500 $2,070,500 82 Also SCIP Eligible

8 Clinton South Cleveland Massillon Road Resurfacing RD $748,424 $673,584 73 SG Submission

LITP Contingency

Less Administrative Fees from LTIP
PY 33 LTIP Project Allocation Cty./Twp. Minimum Balances (PY 33-37)
PY 33 County Minimum Goal County

PY 33 Township Minimum Goal Township

Total Available (Allocation + Carryover)
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LTIP

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (LTIP)



No. Applicant Project Name Type Total OPWC Req. Score

1 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph IV RD $839,665 $295,142 93
2 Boston Heights Boston Mills Road Reconstruction Ph III RD $823,833 $578,634 91
3 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XIV RD $743,448 $299,999 90
4 Twinsburg Twp Heights Allotment Road Reconstruction Ph XV RD $653,785 $287,665 90
5 Clinton South Cleveland Massillon Road Resurfacing RD $748,424 $673,584 73

Eligible applicants for the Small Government Program include villages and townships with populations less than 5,000 residents.  Small government projects cannot have joint participation from cities or Summit County.  There is no 
District allocation for Small Government Program projects; applicants compete statewide.
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